
  
  

Page 1 of 1 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
High Pressure Boiler Plant 

            Tiruchirappalli – 620014,  TAMIL NADU,  INDIA 

   Works Contracts Management Dept. 
 

       ENQUIRY – Corrigendum-1 
                       Dt. 13.02.2020 

Phone: +91 431 257 1519 / 1579 

Email  : aitrc@bhel.in  

Web    : www.bhel.com   
 

E-procure Event id. Enquiry  Number & 

Date 

Previous 

Corrigendum 

Initial Due date for 

submission of quotation  

400399 
Enquiry no.: 9002000005 

dt. 05.02.2020 
NIL 27.02.2020 

 

Details of Corrigendum 
 

The details of the corrigendum are given below:- 

1 

Current condition (Clause 7.1.4 Page 8 of 87) 
 

“In case identical rates are quoted by more than 

one Bidder for a particular rate schedule, then 

the selection of L1 Bidder / Counter offer 

Ranking, for that rate schedule, will be on the 

basis of seniority of their registration with IBA 

i.e. senior will be given preference first and 

ranking will be decided accordingly” 

Revised condition  
 

“In the course of evaluation, if more than one 

bidder happens to occupy L-1 status, effective L-

1 will be decided by soliciting discounts from the 

respective L-1 bidders. 
 

In case more than one bidder happens to occupy 

L-1 status even after soliciting discounts, the L-

1 bidder shall be decided by a toss / draw of lots, 

in the presence of the respective L-1 bidder(s) or 

their representative(s) 
 

In case more than one bidder will quote the same 

rate (for seniority other than L1), ranking will be 

decided based on the of seniority of their 

registration with IBA i.e. senior will be given 

preference first.  
 

Ranking will be done accordingly. BHEL 

decision in such situations shall be final and 

binding.” 

2 

Current Clause (Point 5, Page 1 of 87) 
 

Date & Time of opening of techno-commercial 

bid (Part-I) : 10.30 p.m. on 27.02.2020 

Revised Clause 
 

Date & Time of opening of techno-commercial 

bid (Part-I) : 10.30 a.m. on 27.02.2020 

All other tender terms & conditions remain unaltered. This corrigendum-1 is an integral part 

of the Tender and Tenderers are requested to Sign & Stamp this corrigendum-1 and upload 

along with the tender schedule. 

Tender should be submitted through EPS on or before 

10:00 hours on the due date. Tender will be opened at 

10:30 hours on the due date.  

Yours faithfully,  

For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 

LIMITED , TRICHY 

 

 

Sr. Engineer / WCM 

 

An ISO 9001 

  Company         

 

http://www.bhel.com/

